
KING COUNTY ADULT DRUG DIVERSION COURT 
516 Third Avenue, Room E-609, Seattle, WA  98104 

 
Drug Court Office Staff Phone Numbers 

Main:  206-296-7884 
      FAX: 206-296-7885 
 
Mary Taylor, Program Manager  296-7834  mary.taylor@kingcounty.gov 
 
Christina Mason, Program Analyst  296-0503  christina.mason@kingcounty.gov 
 
Ronda Bliey, Lead Admin.    296-7884  ronda.bliey@kingcounty.gov  
 
Briana Rummel, Admin.   296-7884  briana.rummel@kingcounty.gov 
 
Faire Lees, Drug Court Treatment 
 Liaison     296-7882  faire.lees@kingcounty.gov 
 
Keri Anderson, Case Manager (Kent) 296-7785 (M-Th) keri.anderson@kingcounty.gov 
     205-8530 (Fridays only) 
 
Diane Burnett, Case Manager (Seattle A-D) 296-7702 diane.burnett@kingcounty.gov  
 
Matthew Cotton, Case Manager    (Seattle E-H) 296-7701 matthew.cotton@kingcounty.gov  
 
Jamie Hanken, Case Manager (Seattle I-Q) 296-7881 jamie.hanken@kingcounty.gov 
 
Tom Essex, Case Manager  (Seattle R-Z) 296-7889 tom.essex@kingcounty.gov 
 
Chau To, REACH     (A-L) 206-450-5079 (cell phone) chauto@evergreentreatment.org  
 
Jeni Mallinen, REACH  (M-Z) 206-437-1331 (cell phone) jmallinen@evergreentreatment.org  
 
  
 
Judge Wesley Saint Clair, E-912:  (Seattle I-Z & Kent) wesley.saintclair@kingcounty.gov 
Leah Daniels, Bailiff    296-9165  leah.daniels@kingcounty.gov  
Jane Owen, Seattle Clerk   296-9237  jane.owen@kingcounty.gov 
 
 
Judge Theresa Doyle, E-960:   (Seattle A-H)  theresa.doyle@kingcounty.gov 
Rasheedah McGoodwin, Bailiff  296-9140  rasheedah.mcgoodwin@kingcounty.gov 
 
 
Prosecutors: 
Denis O’Leary , Prosecutor   266-9501  denis.oleary@kingcounty.gov  
Charlie Butler, Prosecutor   296-8987  charlie.butler@kingcounty.gov  
Micha West     296-9467  micha.west@kingcounty.gov 
Lynn Sellick-Lane    296-8989  lynn.sellick-lane@kingcounty.gov 
 
Defenders: 
Dana Brown, Defender (Supervisor) 206-624-8105 ext. 277          dana.brown@kingcounty.gov  
Sean Johnson, Defender  (Kent)            253-520-6509 ext. 386 sean.johnson@kingcounty.gov  
Lisa Dworkin, Defender (Seattle A-H)  206-624-8105 ext. 217          lisa.dworkin@kingcounty.gov 
Joe Richards, Defender (Seattle I-Q) 206-624-8105 ext. 289 joe.richards@kingcounty.gov 
Melissa Odama, Defender (Seattle R-Z) 206-624-8105 ext. 207          melissa.odama@kingcounty.gov 
Cherilyn Church, Defender (DOSA)  206-624-8105 ext. 361          cherilyn.church@kingcounty.gov 
 
SPD Liaison: 
Detective Michele Vallor 206-615-1067 (office)  / 206-423-2579 (cell)      michele.vallor@seattle.gov  
   


